# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM440039

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
American Medical Association		01/24/2017	Non-Profit Corporation: ILLINOIS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PCPI Foundation	
Street Address:	330 N. Wabash Ave., Suite 39300	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60611	
Entity Type:	Non-Profit Corporation: ILLINOIS	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4199266	PCPI
Registration Number:	3125019	PHYSICIAN CONSORTIUM FOR PERFORMANCE IMP
Registration Number:	4533747	NQRN

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3123726685

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (312) 263-3001 Email: njb@howehutton.com

**Correspondent Name:** Nathan J. Breen

Address Line 1: 125 S. Wacker Dr., Suite 2310

Address Line 2: Howe & Hutton, Ltd. Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nathan J. Breen
SIGNATURE:	/Nathan J. Breen/
DATE SIGNED:	08/21/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Trademark Assignment - Exhibit 7 to AMA MOU#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006140 FRAME: 0144

## **EXHIBIT 7**

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the American Medical Association, an Illinois not-for-profit corporation with an address at 330 N. Wabash, Suite 39300, Chicago, Illinois 60611-5885 ("AMA" or "the Assignor") owns the following trademarks and corresponding U.S. registrations ("the Trademarks"):

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTER	DATE REGISTERED	TYPE OF MARK
PCPI®	4199266	Principal	8/28/12	Word
Physician Consortium for Performance Improvement®	3125019	Supplemental	8/1/06	Word
NQRN®	4533747	Principal	5/20/14	Word

WHEREAS, PCPI Foundation, an Illinois not-for-profit corporation with an address of 330 N. Wabash, Suite 39300, Chicago, Illinois 60611-5885 ("PCPI" or "the Assignee") desires to acquire the Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the associated goodwill;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor assigns to the Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks in the United States, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, the registrations thereof, and the rights to sue and recover for past infringements.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the 24<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2017.

Approved as to Legal Form for the AMA By Approved by Office of Finance

AMERICAN MEDICAL ASSOCIATION

By: Name: Ken Sharigian, SVV, Chief Strategy Officer

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this Lay of JAWAM . 2017

NOTABY BUBLIC

**RECORDED: 08/21/2017** 

BUSSN A PUIDEN OF PICIAL SEAL Notary Public - Stelle of Illinois My Commission Expires April 08, 2017

G:\DAA\ANDREA\PCPI Foundation\intellectual Property\MASTER ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT 2016\EXHIBITS\EXHIBIT 7 - Trademark Assignment FINAL ACF 01-20-17 docx

EXHIBIT 7 - pg. 1 of 1